
 
 

LINCS Health Educator/Risk Communicators (HERC) 
 
County Name    Phone   E-mail 
 
Atlantic Ben Mount*   (609) 645-7700 x4259 bm1@njlincs.net 
 
Bergen  Dawn Wilkes   (201) 634-2695  dwilkes@co.bergen.nj.us 
 
Burlington Chris Hellwig   (609) 265-5467  ch10@njlincs.net 
   
Camden Koren Norwood  (856) 374-5127  koren.norwood@camdencounty.com 
   
Cape May Megan Birchall  (609) 465-1225  mbirchall@co.cape-may.nj.us 
 
Cumberland Tejlah Cooper   (856) 327-7602 x7106 tcooper@ccdoh.org 
    
Essex  Vaidehi Dave   (973) 251-2059  vdave@essexregional.org 
          Vd1@njlincs.net 
           
Gloucester Carla Kephart   (856) 218-4106  ckephart@co.gloucester.nj.us 
        
Hudson Monique Davis  (201) 223-1133  mdavis@hudsonregionalhealth.org 

md1@njlincs.net 
 
Hunterdon Karen DeMarco*  908-295-8165   kdemarco@co.hunterdon.nj.us 
 
Mercer  Darlene Andes  (609) 989-6033  dandes@mercercounty.org 
 
Middlesex Lori Karabinchak  (732) 745-3123  lori.karabinchak@co.middlesex.nj.us 
   
Monmouth Kate Andrews   (732) 431-7456 x5814 kate.andrews@co.monmouth.nj.us 
 
Morris  Arlene Stoller   (973) 631-5489  astoller@co.morris.nj.us 
 
Newark Nikeysha Neal   (973) 424-1936  harrisn@ci.newark.nj.us 
 
Ocean  Brian Albers   (732) 341-9700  brianalbers@ochd.org 
  Leslie Terjesen      lterjesen@ochd.org 
 
Passaic/ Lori Novak    (973) 881-7866  lorinc@passaiccountynj.org 
Paterson Tabatha Mealey  (973) 321-1277 x2412 tabatha.pridgen@njlincs.net 
 
Salem  Jill Sheppard   (856) 935-7510 x8301 jill.sheppard@salemcountynj.gov 
 
Somerset Stacy Legg   (908) 203-6072  legg@co.somerset.nj.us 
   
Sussex Tracy Storms Mazzucco (973) 579-9488 x1233 tstorms@sussex.nj.us 
   
Union  Andrea Navas Alvare  (908) 518-5630  anavas@ucnj.org 
 
Warren Katie Stewart   (908) 475-7960  kstewart@co.warren.nj.us 
          
 
*Interim contact 
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